504644718 11/15/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4691438

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE ADDRESS previously recorded on Reel 013598 Frame 0434. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST.	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	504567558	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JING-CHERNG TSAI	10/25/2002
MING-YUAN WU	10/03/2002
TUNG-YING HSIEH	10/11/2002
YUH-YUAN WEI	10/11/2002
CHAO-YING YU	10/11/2002

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	e: INDUSTRIAL TECHNOLOGY RESEARCH INSTITUTE	
Street Address:	NO. 195, SEC. 4, CHUNG HSING RD., CHUTUNG	
City:	HSINCHU	
State/Country: TAIWAN		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	6875719	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email:	naquintero@quinterolaw.com	
Correspondent Name:	NELSON QUINTERO	
Address Line 1:	615 HAMPTON DRIVE SUITE A202	
Address Line 4:	VENICE, CALIFORNIA 90291	

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 101X-0424-4548C2-US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NELSON A. QUINTERO	
SIGNATURE:	/Nelson A. Quintero/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/15/2017	

Total Attachments: 4

source=assignment-pat-6875719#page1.tif

source=assignment-pat-6875719#page2.tif
source=assignment-pat-6875719#page3.tif
source=assignment-pat-6875719#page4.tif

	12-26-2002	
Form PTO-1595 (modified) REC ((Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027	102322197	Q720 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER U.S. Patent and Trademark Off
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents ar 1. Name of conveying party(ies): TSAI, Jing-Cherng WU, Ming-Yuan HSIEH, Tung-Ying WEI, Yuh-Yuan YU, Chao-Ying Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Ye 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Change of Name	2. Name and address of rece INDUSTRIAL TECHNOLO 195 Chung Hsing Rd., Sec. 4	
 Other Execution Dates: October 3, 11, and 25, 2002 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 	Additional name(s) & address(e	
If this document is being filed together with a net A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/244,435	ew application, the execution date of the B. Patent No.(s)	application is:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed: SUGHRUE MION, PLLC washington office 23373 PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): Image: Enclosed. Image: Authorized to be changed to the USPTO is directed a fees, except for the Issue Fee Account No. 19-4880. Plea Deposit Account. 8. Deposit Account. 8. Deposit Account Number (Attach duplicate copy of the copy of	ions and patents involved: 1 \$40.00 rged to Deposit Account No. 19-4880. and authorized to charge all required e and the Publication Fee, to Deposit se also credit any overpayments to said
9. Statement and signature.	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	ad any attached some is a true come of
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fore original document.	Reg. No. 47,125	December 19, 2002
Total number of pages Mail documents to be	including cover sheet, attachments, and recorded with required cover sheet in missioner of Patents & Trademarks Box Assignment Washington, D.C. 20231	documents: 3
FC:802 40.00 0P		₽ ₽ ₩₩

PATENT REEL:01245985FRAME:04342

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Jing-Cherng TSAL, Ming-Yuan WU, That Ying HSIEH, Yuh-Yuan WEI, and Chao-Ying YU bereafter referred to as *P*-SSICNOR, has/have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth is the below identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title: CATALYST COMPOSITION FOR PREFARING OLEFIN POLYMERSY
Filed: September 17, 2002 Serial No. 10/244,435
Executed on: Oct. 3, 2002; Oct. 21, 2002; Oct. 12, 2002; Oct. 25, 2002
WHEREAS, Industrial Technology Research Institute of 195
Chung Hsing Rd., Sec. 4, Chutung, Hsinchu, Taiwan, 3. C.
hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is devirous of acquiring ASSIGNOF
invention and application and in any U.S. Letters Patent which may be gran $\alpha = 0$ the same;
MOME THEODERODY TO ALL METONS "TRACKY CONFERNMENT OF 14 CONTRACTORS AND

NOW, THEREFORE. TO ALL WHOM it MAY CONCERN: Be it that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by a signor, Assignor has/have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does/do se to ign and transfer unto the said Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, all his/here to tright, fitle and interest in and to the said invention and application and all future improve and thereon, and in and to any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States, the said interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and exclusively is it would have been held and enjoyed by said Assigner has this Assignment and transfer of the en made, to the full end and term of any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, or of the civision, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prologic i on or extension thereof.

Assignor further agrees/agree that he/she/they will, with a charge to said Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with Assignee in the arrow oution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver al such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, are instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as As the lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent Ly said invention and improves that do vest title thereto in said Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has/have signed his/her/their (r, γ, s) on the date(s) indicated.

Jing-Cherng

Tung-Ying HSIEH

Juh- Yuan Wei

0424-4548U5C2

A MARINE AND AND THE TO THE TO THE Date: an agrain a sector for difference 10-3-12-

Date: 2.41 11, 2002

ž.

ASSIGNMENT

Chao-Ying YU Date:

Smill Car

0424-4548U5C2

NT. REFL: 0125285 FRAME: 0436

,

RECORDED 037/19/2092